
Key Dates 

Autumn Term 

… September:
-Wednesday 27th September: Compass Be 
Parent Workshop 5pm-6.30pm (please book via 
Arbor
-Thursday 28th September: Phonics Workshop 
8am & 5pm 
-Friday 29th September HSA BINGO NIGHT (see 
flyer on Dojo)

October:
Monday 9th October- Apps we use in School 
Workshop 8am & 5pm
Friday 13th October- Y5/6 Science Trip (more 
info to follow)
Thursday 19th October- HSA Halloween Disco 
Monday 23rd-Wednesday 25th October- Y4 
Residential to Kingswood. 
OCTOBER HALF TERM Thursday 26th October 
to Tuesday 7th November. 
Please note: Thursday 26th October/Friday 27th 
and Monday 6th November are INSET days

November:
-Wednesday 15th November Maths Morning 
for parents (please note this is a change of 
date to Newsletter due to residential)
-Tuesday 21st November & Wednesday 22nd 
Parents Evening (will be bookable slots on 
Arbor)
-Friday 24th November Y6 visit to Crucial 
Crew
-Friday 24th November HSA Wreath Making 
-Wednesday 29th November HSA Movie 
Night 
-Tuesday 28th November- Curriculum 
Workshop for parents 8am & 5pm 

December:
-Tuesday 5th December SEND Coffee 
Morning 
-Monday 18th December- FS & KS1 
Christingle/Carol Concert at Church
-Tuesday 19th December- FS & KS2 
Christingle/Carol Concert at Church 
FAMILIES WELCOME



Hoylandswaine Primary School

How do we share school
communications?

Arbor:
Arbor is our primary platform for communication 
with families. All key updates and information will 
be shared via Arbor email - Please check that 
these do not go into your 'junk' email box.

Class Dojo:
Class Dojo is an app that allows us to share 
notices with parents that will have been sent via 
Arbor also. It also allows parents to see the 
rewards that their children are receiving in school. 
We also share photos via Class Dojo during the 
school day and on school trips.

Twitter or ‘X’
As a school, this year, we are using Twitter to 
celebrate learning with the wider community. It 
allows other classes and schools to see what life 
is like at Hoylandswaine. Like Class Dojo, it may be 
used to re-share information from Arbor.

How to contact us:
Contact teachers through these year 
group email addresses. 

Or contact the Office & SLT via the 
school email address:

HPS.Class1@hcacademytrust.education
HPS.Class2@hcacademytrust.education
HPS.Class3@hcacademytrust.education
HPS.Class4@hcacademytrust.education
HPS.Class5@hcacademytrust.education

HPSOffice@hcacademytrust.education
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